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Business Report 

   

Non-Lapsing Account:  There is an unallocated balance in the non-lapsing account of $95,390.74.   

Contracts and Memorandums of Agreement for your review:  

 2023-2024 Imagine Learning 

 Agreement with Shipman and Goodwin for legal services  

 MOA – TEA – Entering grades 

 MOA – TEA – Teaching extra classes 

Fundraiser Requests for your review:  

 Can and Bottle Drive – Fishing Club 

 Coffee and Tea for Staff – Life 100 and 101 Class 

 Collection of Field Trip funds – Drama Club 

 Concession Sales – Drama Club 

 Cookie Donation – Interact Club 

 Food Drive – Senior Capstone 

 Program Ads – Drama Club 

 Bake Sale for Sage – Senior Capstone 

 Bake Sale to Support Music Department – Senior Capstone 

 Donation of Supplies for Mercy Housing – Senior Capstone 

 Stuffed Animal Drive – Senior Capstone 

 Gift/donation of 12 Basketballs 

 Gift/donation of 1,000 Solar Viewing Glasses 

https://drive.google.com/drive/u/0/folders/1Xp7JRFy5l8nsH-z4tWRF-IRjqbgVNwqY
https://drive.google.com/drive/u/0/folders/1VRjjzT1gtPNSEgxbisvBO5zJPG8EEYf5


 
 
 
 
 
 

Response to Waterbury Arts Magnet School Operating Agreement Renewal  

Constellation’s Community Champions grant – THS Science Symposium 

2024-2025 Budget Timeline 

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1lQwoGj8rqglpn5j6jLkb3P9F0v1XSWsF/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1eHglo392auZ9m_H-rUxZgFs1Ii1GnU2F/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1Zb7_H9G33K-zv_B7Px4iO0wbpZzc0pvJ/view?usp=sharing


 
 
 
 
 
 

2023-2024 Budget Table without Encumbrances 

 

The 2023-2024 Budget Table without Encumbrances shows the budget expended 39.05%. Last year at this time the budget was 35.42% expended.  

November 2023 expenditures were $1,478,564.87.                                                                                                           

 

Object and Description Original Budget Transfers 

Adjusted 

Budget

Year-to-Date 

Expended

Year-to-

Date 

Percent 

Expended

111 Certified Payroll      7,771,895.00                -        7,771,895.00    2,378,220.41 30.60%

112 Non-Certified Payroll      1,970,276.00                -        1,970,276.00       759,544.87 38.55%

200 Employee Benefits      2,768,334.00                -        2,768,334.00    1,298,768.34 46.92%

300 Other Prof Tech Service         862,245.00    (1,500.00)         860,745.00       674,554.46 78.37%

400 Property Service         945,382.00     5,000.00         950,382.00       253,170.45 26.64%

510 Pupil Transportation         869,516.00                -           869,516.00       272,362.21 31.32%

521 Liability Insurance                345.00                -                  345.00                      -   0.00%

560 Tuition         424,546.00                -           424,546.00       244,528.67 57.60%

563 Special Ed Non Public         233,090.00                -           233,090.00       151,200.00 64.87%

590 Other Purchased Services         146,836.00       (600.00)         146,236.00         60,785.46 41.57%

611 Instructional Supplies         244,096.00  (11,003.00)         233,093.00       178,467.67 76.57%

641 Textbooks           52,319.00                -             52,319.00         40,884.52 78.14%

642 Library Books & Periodicals             8,769.00       (479.50)             8,289.50           3,951.74 47.67%

690 Other Supplies & Materials         169,152.00       (740.58)         168,411.42         85,449.79 50.74%

730 Instructional Equipment           38,570.00    (1,223.00)           37,347.00           1,053.97 2.82%

735 Technology Software           43,068.00                -             43,068.00         46,260.70 107.41%

739 Other Equipment         130,686.00     4,168.08         134,854.08         27,370.52 20.30%

890 Other Objects         207,749.00     6,378.00         214,127.00       117,269.15 54.77%

Total 2023/2024  $16,886,874.00  $            -    $16,886,874.00  $6,593,842.93 39.05%  
 

 

 



 
 
 
 
 
 

2023-2024 Budget Table with Encumbrances 

The 2023-2024 Budget Table with encumbrances shows the budget expended at 45.72%.  Last year at this time the budget was 42.48% expended.   

 

Object and Description Original Budget Transfers 

Adjusted 

Budget Encumbered

Year-to-Date 

Expended

Year-to-

Date 

Percent 

Expended

111 Certified Payroll      7,771,895.00                -        7,771,895.00                      -      2,378,220.41 30.60%

112 Non-Certified Payroll      1,970,276.00                -        1,970,276.00                      -         759,544.87 38.55%

200 Employee Benefits      2,768,334.00                -        2,768,334.00                      -      1,298,768.34 46.92%

300 Other Prof Tech Service         862,245.00    (1,500.00)         860,745.00       152,689.30       827,243.76 96.11%

400 Property Service         945,382.00     5,000.00         950,382.00       112,102.65       365,273.10 38.43%

510 Pupil Transportation         869,516.00                -           869,516.00       200,300.92       472,663.13 54.36%

521 Liability Insurance                345.00                -                  345.00                      -                        -   0.00%

560 Tuition         424,546.00                -           424,546.00       228,992.63       473,521.30 111.54%

563 Special Ed Non Public         233,090.00                -           233,090.00       333,880.00       485,080.00 208.11%

590 Other Purchased Services         146,836.00       (600.00)         146,236.00           8,594.28         69,379.74 47.44%

611 Instructional Supplies         244,096.00  (11,003.00)         233,093.00         29,988.03       208,455.70 89.43%

641 Textbooks           52,319.00                -             52,319.00              563.50         41,448.02 79.22%

642 Library Books & Periodicals             8,769.00       (479.50)             8,289.50           3,712.80           7,664.54 92.46%

690 Other Supplies & Materials         169,152.00       (740.58)         168,411.42         12,866.48         98,316.27 58.38%

730 Instructional Equipment           38,570.00    (1,223.00)           37,347.00                      -             1,053.97 2.82%

735 Technology Software           43,068.00                -             43,068.00                      -           46,260.70 107.41%

739 Other Equipment         130,686.00     4,168.08         134,854.08           4,615.36         31,985.88 23.72%

890 Other Objects         207,749.00     6,378.00         214,127.00         38,200.15       155,469.30 72.61%

Total 2023/2024  $16,886,874.00  $            -    $16,886,874.00  $1,126,506.10  $7,720,349.03 45.72%

 
  



 
 
 
 
 
 

2023-2024 Grant Report 

 

The grant funds on record are shown below.  The table shows all available grant appropriations and expenditures.  Unlike the comparison that can be 

made for the operating fund, the percent completed cannot be compared because some of the grants were available in the 2022-2023 fiscal year and 

some will be available through the 2024-2025 year. 

 

Grant Fiscal 

Year End
Grant Name/Description

Original 

Budget
Transfers

Adjusted 

Appropriation

Encumber

ed

Year-to-

Date 

Expended

Balance
Percent 

Expended

09/30/23 SEDS Implementation 10,000.00       -         10,000.00       10,000.00    -              100.00%

06/30/24 Title I 105,355.00     -         105,355.00     105,355.00  -              100.00%

06/30/24 Title II 17,349.00       -         17,349.00       17,349.00    -              100.00%

06/30/24 IDEA Section 611 246,211.00     -         246,211.00     246,211.00  -              100.00%

06/30/24 IDEA Section 619 19,171.00       -         19,171.00       19,171.00    -              100.00%

06/30/24 Title IV 10,000.00       -         10,000.00       8,802.00      1,198.00      88.02%

06/30/24 School Readiness 164,704.00     -         164,704.00     42,355.03    122,348.97  25.72%

06/30/24 School Readiness COLA 11,697.00       -         11,697.00       -              11,697.00    0.00%

06/30/24 School Readiness Competitive enrollment based 16,800.00       -         16,800.00       -              16,800.00    0.00%

06/30/24 School Readiness Infant & Toddler Expansion 108,000.00     -         108,000.00     14,625.00    93,375.00    13.54%

06/30/24 School Readiness Quality Enhancement 3,881.00         -         3,881.00         -              3,881.00      0.00%

06/30/24 Smart Start 75,000.00       -         75,000.00       19,425.14    55,574.86    25.90%

06/30/24 Smart Start Operating Expenses 75,000.00       -         75,000.00       16,859.80    58,140.20    22.48%

06/30/24 Adult Education 18,949.00       -         18,949.00       -              18,949.00    0.00%

06/30/24 Summer Enrichment 45,973.00       -         45,973.00       41,544.00    4,429.00      90.37%

09/30/24 School Readiness Competitive enrollment based 17,760.00       -         17,760.00       12,704.00    5,056.00      71.53%

SUBTOTAL $945,850.00 $0.00 $945,850.00 $0.00 $554,400.97 $391,449.03 58.61%

06/30/25 Title I 109,560.00     -         109,560.00     27,399.71    82,160.29    25.01%

06/30/25 Title II 16,014.00       -         16,014.00       -              16,014.00    0.00%

06/30/25 IDEA Section 611 252,520.00     -         252,520.00     48,308.45    204,211.55  19.13%

06/30/25 IDEA Section 619 19,775.00       -         19,775.00       2,475.48      17,299.52    12.52%

SUBTOTAL $397,869.00 $0.00 $397,869.00 $0.00 $78,183.64 $319,685.36 19.65%

$1,343,719.00 $0.00 $1,343,719.00 $0.00 $632,584.61 $711,134.39 47.08%GRAND TOTAL  
 



 
 
 
 
 
 

2023-2024 Transfers 
 

Policy 3160 (Business/Non-Instructional Operations-Transfers of Funds Between Categories) states, “The Superintendent, or their designee, may 

transfer any unexpended or not contracted portion of any appropriation for school purposes to any other line item of such itemized estimate up to a 

limit of $5,000 for any one occurrence.”   

 

November Transfers:     

 

None 


